
52 CHAPTEE II. 

OCCUPATIONS OF THE PEOPLE—1881—Continued. 

OCCUPATIONS. 

Manufacturers 
Factory operatives 
Persons engaged in lumbering, in­

cluding mill hands 
Artisans and mechanics 
Persons engaged in navigation 

ship and boat building, &c 
Fishermen 
Persons engaged in books 

" musical instruments, engrav­
ing, &c 

watches, jewellery, &c 
carriages, harness and imple­

ments 
houses, buildings and build­

ing material 
furniture and decorating 
food 
drinks and stimulants, •in­

cluding hotel-keepers 
stone, glass, &c 
dress, clothing, &c 
livery and stage, teamsters 

&c 
mining 
metals, other than gold and 

silver 
Boot and shoemakers 
Engaged in various other indus­

tries , 
11 agricultural pursuits , 
" domestic .operations 

Dealers, traders aud shopkeepers.. 
Contractors 
Hunters 
Labourers 
Pensioners (military) 
Of independent means 
Engaged in various undefined oc­

cupations 
Not stated 

PROVINCES. 

Prin­
ce 

Ed­
ward 

Is­
land. 

10 
20 

31 
1857 

1053 
791 
126 

1 
26 

281 

263 
104 
302 

83 
103 

1170 

122 

126 
426 

495 
20500 
1914 
166 

6 
5 

1592 
2 
5 

251 
1957 

Nova 
Sco­
tia. 

134 
232 

1063 
8065 

9659 
13631 

382 

29 
171 

m 

213 
1175 

529 
846 

3468 

768 
2728 

424 
1707 

2355 
63440 

7011 
1107 

39 
112 

8523 
18 
60 

834 
10276 

New 
Bru­
ns­

wick 

138 
257 

1787 
5094 

.3473 
1844 
334 

18 
103 

479 

692 
221 
918 

481 
828 

2843 

695 
121 

431 
1173 

1072 
54491 

759 
49 
94 

12769 
15 
76 

594 
14288 

Que­
bec. 

667 
2230 

5214 
22399 

5504 
3935 
1595 

209 
577 

2632 

3569 
1551 
6392 

2096 
2590 
14676 

4337 
391 

1789 
6973 

5828 
200866 
21262 
3654 
465 
1124 

57792 
42 

6814 

5079 
72635 

Onta­
rio. 

1422 
3108 

3990 
36950 

4249 
766 

3839 

426 
1258 

6062 

9228 
3056 
11048 

5950 
4446 
23931 

4001 
493 

3012 
6961 

12791 
300935 
27232 
3649 
612 
914 

78143 
220 
4062 

5690 
94412 

Man­
ito­
ba. 

119 
1133 

47 
44 

21 

207 
40 
193 

218 
96 
199 

186 
6 

58 
75 

139 
13508 
701 
181 
105 
1179 
2537 

2 
80 

209 
4313 

Bri­
tish 
Col­
um­
bia. 

12 
1 

324 
818 

403 
1850 
50 

25 

41 

134 
26 
225 

261 
47 
162 

159 
2792 

53 
104 

485 
2498 
686 
271 
40 
856 
4075 
1 2 
32 

282 
5630 

The 
Ter-
ri-
tor-
ies. 

42 
102 

63 
44 
2 

10 
1 
16 

5 
1 
4 

8 
6 

2 
4 

18 
1049 
157 
76 
1 

1311 
314 

11 

66 
1717 

Propor­
tions of 
different 
occupa­
tions. 

85. It will be observed that there were 613 more persons 
ministering to religion in Quebec than there were in the 


